

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	19-3900	Version:	1	Name:	Westcare Illinois, Inc., Chicago, Illinois		
Туре:	Payment Approval			Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/3/2019		In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	6/27/2019		Final action:	6/27/2019			
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL						
	Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County						
	Action: Payment of grant-funded, trauma-based cognitive therapy and other supporting social services for clients of the ARI-ACT court						
	Payee: Westcare Illinois, Inc., Chicago, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Mental health services, counseling						
	Fiscal Impact: Grant-funded, \$43,527.20						
	Accounts: 11900.1310.520830, Professional Services, Project 23659, Award 10677 Contract Number(s): NA Summary: This grant-funded payment, in the amount of \$43,527.20, is proposed for Westcare's final services to the court's ARI program during the quarter ended September 30, 2018.						
	For several years, Westcare Illinois Inc. (Westcare) provided behavioral and mental health se program participants in the Adult Redeploy Illinois ARI-ACT court under contract 1530-14412 Westcare contract ended on 6/30/2018, in conjunction with the expiration of the associated ge Since that time, another contractor has provided those services for the new program grant eff 7/1/2018. However, Westcare continued to provide transitional services for three months afte expiration of the contract.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	TIMOTHY C. EVANS, Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/27/2019	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL

Department(s): Office of the Chief Judge, Circuit Court of Cook County

Action: Payment of grant-funded, trauma-based cognitive therapy and other supporting social services for clients of the ARI-ACT court

Payee: Westcare Illinois, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Mental health services, counseling

Fiscal Impact: Grant-funded, \$43,527.20

Accounts: 11900.1310.520830, Professional Services, Project 23659, Award 10677

Contract Number(s): NA

Summary: This grant-funded payment, in the amount of \$43,527.20, is proposed for Westcare's final services to the court's ARI program during the quarter ended September 30, 2018.

For several years, Westcare Illinois Inc. (Westcare) provided behavioral and mental health services to program participants in the Adult Redeploy Illinois ARI-ACT court under contract 1530-14412. The Westcare contract ended on 6/30/2018, in conjunction with the expiration of the associated grant. Since that time, another contractor has provided those services for the new program grant effective 7/1/2018. However, Westcare continued to provide transitional services for three months after expiration of the contract.